Illinois law.
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Section 990.140  Special Projects 

a)	When CDB determines a construction project is so large or unique that a special CM responsibility determination is warranted, CDB may set appropriate standards of acceptability different from those set out in this Part, including the prequalification of CMs as part of submittals of statements of qualifications.  Other provisions of this Part shall remain applicable.

b)	A public notice will be posted on CDB's Procurement Bulletin (www.cdb.state.il.us) and may be published in the CMS Procurement Bulletin, in the official State newspaper or otherwise made available in print describing the project and any special prequalification requirements.

c)	The notice will be published at least 30 days before the date the special prequalification application or the statement of qualifications is due.

d)	Prequalification standards may be revised to be more closely related to the needs or environment of the special project, e.g., required firm and/or personnel experience may be limited to a particular size of project, or to experience in a particular environment such as correctional facility work.
